
0

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Uj' ° 

12z -:a: 

N 13

a0 >o
I— = °' 14
W m V

15

ow0m0

Im
U 0 16

i
U- 

0 17

ic. 

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 36105

36I5
T AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 36105ismade and

entered, as of September 21, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to Resolution

No. RES -22- 0164, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting

on September 13, 2022, by and between MCNEILUS FINANCIAL, INC., DBA

MCNEILUS TRUCK AND MANUFACTURING, a Texas corporation (" Contractor"), with a

place of business at 524 E. Highway Street, Dodge Center, MN, 55927, and the CITY OF

LONG BEACH (" City"), a municipal corporation. 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor ("Parties") entered into Contract No. 36105

the " Contract") whereby Contractor provided as needed McNeilus refuse truck parts; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Contract to increase the

annual not to exceed amount by $ 115, 000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

contained herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following

receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for the Parts at the

prices shown in Exhibit "A," for an annual contract amount for the term May 11, 2021, to

May 10, 2022, One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 100, 000), with a contingency of Fifteen

Thousand ($ 15, 000), for a total amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifteen Thousand

Dollars ($ 115,000); and, for the term May 11, 2022, to May 10, 2023, City shall pay

Contractor an annual contract amount of Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars

215,000), with a fifteen percent ( 15%) contingency of Thirty Two Thousand Two

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($ 32,500), for a revised total annual amount not to exceed Two

Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Fifty Dollars ($ 247,250. 00)." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 36105 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

1

AL:kd A21- 01290

1 st Amendment to Contract No. 36015. doc



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

18

12z o u - 

o
QaN 13
0 o

I— °' °' 14
W Y m 0

C

15H d m U
Ow in

v w >a i? 16
LL=> 

0

LL

o 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

I and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have signed this document with all

the formalities required by law as of the datefirst stated above. 

MCNEILUS FINANCIAL, INC., DBA

MCNEILUS TRUCK AND

ANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Texas
r.,;rt R Jongbloedt d rporatlon
NOTARY PUBLIC

q , - J_ 
C ' 

MINNESOTA
t Slci)l Aly Comm 22,ros Jan 31, 20

4o" Qs yj,,?6trName' 

ej) i Title Per-aJD= rr -j l ig? LTAi ojv- caa hgea& 

Bv

R;
Kar6n

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2022 By J, 
City Manager

R Jongbloedtme-_T.. 6`

NOTARY PUBLIC pp"

w' r

MINNESOTA TItIeVT D

mmsslon Expvos Jan 31, 

2024we` "Contractor" 

City"
UTF— 
PMIThisFirst Amendment to Contract No. 3610:74 y t o rn on

7HF CITY Ia RTE , 
October 19th , 2022. 

AL:kd A21- 01290

tst Amendment to Contract No. 36015. doc

2

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Byal:: 

fDeputy



1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

z}'
8

12cLLrP

o m
a-

oo 13
U> o

14

I— da)U 15
V

0UJ0

U-' " 16a) C
F r  
0 C) 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have signed this document with all

the formalities__ required by as of the date__ first_ stated__ above. 

Karlin R Jongbloedt

NOTARY PUBLIC

MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 

NOTARY PUBLIC

MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2024

2022

22
e

2022

MCNEILUS FINANCIAL, INC., DBA

MCNEILUS TRUCK AND

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Texas
corporation

By
Name e '" s - + 

Title

B

arae - r,ajA ( Z4
Title ' jj> 

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

City Manager

City" 

This First Amendment to Contract No. 36105 is approved as to form on

2022. 

AL:kd A21- 01290

1 st Amendment to Contract No. 36015.doc

2

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Deputy


